SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).695/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2021 in CRM No.3724/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SAMIRAN SAHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s) (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)

Date: 04-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.

M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 13.04.2022.

In the meanwhile, the State of West Bengal is permitted to file its counter affidavit.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Court Master